Correction of Reel # Corrective Do Reel # Conveying Part Name (line 1) HAD Name (line 2) an Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) GE	Ioner of Patents and pe In (Non-Recordation # PTO Error Frame # Document F	of THE G	ATION FORM PATENTS rks: Please record Conveyanc Assignm License Merger Mark if add	ONLY rd the attached the Type nent  W.S. (For Use ONLY b Department ditional names of P INCORPOR	Security Ag Change of N Memo Other eff Governmental File f conveying pa	reement  lame ective nt ent Agencies)  Tries attached	of Assig 0830199  File  Execution Date Month Day Y
TO: The Commiss Submission Ty  X New  Resubmission Document ID: Correction of Reel # Corrective Do Reel #  Conveying Part Name (line 1) HAD Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Receiving Party Name (line 1) GET	ioner of Patents and pe  In (Non-Recordation # PTO Error Frame # Exument Frame # Exy(ies)  DOO DIVISION Coassumed name	of THE G	PATENTS rks: Please record Conveyanc Assignm License Merger Mark if add	ONLY rd the attached the Type nent  W.S. (For Use ONLY b Department ditional names of P INCORPOR	Security Ag Change of N Memo Other eff Governmental File f conveying pa	reement lame randum ective nt ent Agencies) Secret	of Assigned 199  File  Execution Date Month Day Yes
Submission Ty  X New  Resubmission Document ID: Correction of Reel #  Corrective Do Reel #  Conveying Part Name (line 1) HAL  Name (line 2) an Second Party Name (line 1)  Name (line 1)  Receiving Party Name (line 1)  GET	n (Non-Recordation    PTO Error	of THE G	KS: Please record Conveyanc Assignm License Merger Mark if addenders ENLYTE GROUP	rd the attached ie Type nent  X  U.S. (For Use ONLY b  Department ditional names of P INCORPOR	Change of N  Memo Other eff Governmental File I conveying pa	reement lame randum ective nt ent Agencies) Secret arties attached	Of Assigned 1996  File  Execution Date Month Day Ye 2222000  Execution Date Month Day Ye
Submission Ty  X New  Resubmission Document ID: Correction of Reel #  Corrective Do Reel #  Conveying Part Name (line 1) HAL  Name (line 2) an Second Party Name (line 1)  Name (line 1)  Receiving Party Name (line 1)  GET	n (Non-Recordation    PTO Error	of THE G	Conveyanc  Assignm License  Merger  Mark if add ENLYTE GROUP	(For Use ONLY be Department ditional names of P INCORPOR	Change of N  Memo Other eff Governmental File I conveying pa	reement lame randum ective nt ent Agencies) Secret arties attached	of Assig 0830199  File  Execution Date Month Day Ye 2222000  Execution Date Month Day Y
Resubmissio Document IDs Correction of Reel # Corrective Do Reel # Conveying Part Name (line 1) HAD Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) GE	# Frame # Exy(ies)  CO DIVISION CO DIVISIO	OF THE G	License  Merger  Mark if add  ENLYTE GROUP	(For Use ONLY b  Departmen  ditional names of  P INCORPOR	Change of N  Memo Other eff Governmental File I conveying pa	ective nt ent Agencies) Secret arties attached	Execution Date Month Day Ye 2222000  Execution Date Month Day Y
Correction of Reel # Corrective Do Reel # Conveying Part Name (line 1) HAD Name (line 2) an Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Receiving Party Name (line 1) GE	# Frame # Exy(ies)  CO DIVISION CO DIVISIO	OF THE G	Merger  Mark if addender GROUI	V.S. (For Use ONLY b Departmen ditional names of P INCORPOR	Memo Other eff Governmenty U.S. Governmental File I conveying pa	ective nt ent Agencies) Secret erties attached	File  Execution Date Month Day Ye 22222000  Execution Date Month Day Y
Correction of Reel # Corrective Do Reel # Conveying Part Name (line 1) HAD Name (line 2) an Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) GE	Frame # Frame # Frame # Exy(ies)  CO DIVISION CO DIVISIO	of THE G	Mark if add	U.S. (For Use ONLY b Department of the control of t	Memo Other eff Governmenty U.S. Governmental File I conveying pa	ective nt ent Agencies) Secret erties attached	File  Execution Date Month Day Ye 22222000  Execution Date Month Day Y
Corrective Do Reel # Conveying Part Name (line 1) HAD Name (line 2) an Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) GE	Frame # Exy(ies)  CO DIVISION CO  COSSUMED NAME	of THE G	Mark if add	(For Use ONLY b Department of the Composition of th	Governme, by U.S. Governmental File f conveying pa	nt ent Agencies) Secret inties attached	Execution Date  ### April 19
Reel# Conveying Part Name (line 1) HAD Name (line 2) an Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) GE	Frame # Exy(ies)  CO DIVISION CO  assumed name	of THE G	ENLYTE GROUP	Department of the control of the con	ntal File f conveying pa ATED	Secret	Execution Date Month Day Ye 2222000  Execution Date Month Day Y
Name (line 1) HAD Name (line 2) an in Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) GE	DOO DIVISION (	of THE G	ENLYTE GROUP	P INCORPOR  P INCORPOR	f conveying pa	arties attached	Execution Date Month Day Ye 2222000  Execution Date Month Day Y
Name (line 2)  Second Party Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party Name (line 1) GE	assumed name	of THE G	ENLYTE GROUP	P INCORPOR	ATED		Month Day Ye 2222000  Execution Date Month Day Y
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) GE	assumed name	of THE G	····	JP INCORPOR			Month Day Y
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1) GE	1		FALTIE GROO		KATED		Month Day Y
Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1) GE							
Receiving Party							
Name (line 1) GEI				<del></del>			
	VILYTE THOMAS (			Mark if add	litional names	of receiving pa	arties attached
Name (line 2)	WIII IIIOIII	GROUP L	LC				ocument to be re an assignment ar
(me 4)   A	DELAWARE LIMI'	TED T.TAB	TT.TTV COMPA	.NV		rece	eiving party is no niciled in the Uni
A 4 4			ALDITI CATA	111		of a	tes, an appointme a domestic
[43	60 BROWNSBORO	ROAD				( <i>D</i> ie,	resentative is att signation must b serate document :
Address (line 2) SU	ITE 300						signment.)
Address (line 3) LO			KENTUCKY		4020	7	
Domestic Repre	city esentative Nam	ne and Ad	State/Co	Enter for the firs		o Code	
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							······································
Address (line 4)							
<u> </u>		E	OR OFFICE USE	ONLY			**
1	2 5642934	•	ON OFFICE USE	, URLT			
: \$81	40.00 OP						

Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mali documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011442 FRAME: 0441** 

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT							
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	502 584 1135							
Name	JEFFREY A. HAEBERLIN								
Address (line 1)	401 S. FOURTH STREET								
Address (line 2)	2500 BROWN & WILLIAMSON TOWER								
Address (line 3)	LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40207								
Address (line 4)									
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documents.	ment # 1							
• •	· ·	additional numbers attached							
	the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers tent Application Number(s) Patent	t Number(s)							
Fat	5642934 [								
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicati st named executing inventor.	on was Month Day Year							
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ							
Enter PCT application number									
	rif a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT not been assigned.	PCT							
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. #									
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00									
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account									
	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	<b>#</b>							
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No							
Statement and Signature									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as									
JEFFREY A. HAEBERLIN, reg. no. 40,630 A. HOLDER STORES									
	of Person Signing Signature	Date							

**PATENT** 

## MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HADCO DIVISION OF THE GENLYTE GROUP INCORPORATED, an assumed name of THE GENLYTE GROUP INCORPORATED, a Corporation of the state of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 4360 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300, Louisville, Kentucky 40207, was the owner of all right, title and interest in the following United States Letters Patent as of August 30, 1998:

PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	APP. NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE
5,642,934	July 1, 1997	08/527,406	Sept. 13, 1995	Adjustable Outdoor Light

WHEREAS, GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the state of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 4360 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300, Louisville, Kentucky 40207, acquired from THE GENLYTE GROUP INCORPORATED by agreement effective August 30, 1998 all right, title and interest in said patent (including the right to bring and maintain actions for past, present and future infringements and rights of priority and protection of interests therein under the laws of any jurisdiction worldwide);

NOW, THEREFORE, THE HADCO DIVISION OF THE GENLYTE GROUP INCORPORATED does hereby evidence its assignment of said patent unto GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC as of August 30, 1998.

THE GENLYTE GROUP INCORPORATED, d/b/a
HADCO DIVISION OF THE GENLYTE GROUP INCORPORATED

By:

Daniel R. Fuller

Vice President and General Counsel

STATE OF KENTUCKY )
):ss
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON )

My commission expires  $\sqrt{(1 + 3)}$  300

14 21, 2004

Della M. Buckle Notary Public TERRITA M. BURCKLE
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE AT LARGE

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 21, 2004

PATENT

Prepared by:

Jeffrey A. Haeberlin, MIDDLETON & REUTLINGER

401 S. 4th Ave. Ste. 2500, Louisville, Kentucky 40202-3429

(502)584-1135 Fax: (502)561-0442 E-mail: jhaeberlin@middreut.com

RECORDED: 01/09/2001 REEL: 011442 FRAME: 0443